506364880 11/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. RICHARD AINSWORTH	11/19/2020
DR. VINCENT CROOK	11/19/2020
DR. JOHN HOLLAND	11/19/2020
DR. SAMINU MAGAMI	11/19/2020
CATHERINE NORRIS	11/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: PYROGUARD UK LTD.	
Street Address:	INTERNATIONAL HOUSE MILLFIELD LANE, HAYDOCK	
City:	ST. HELENS, MERSEYSIDE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA11 9GA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16953445	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)201-0660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734864114

Email:sgiambra@budzyn-ip.comCorrespondent Name:LUDOMIR A. BUDZYNAddress Line 1:BUDZYN IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 2: 120 EAGLE ROCK AVE., STE. 328
Address Line 4: EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3094-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUDOMIR A. BUDZYN

SIGNATURE: /Ludomir A. Budzyn/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 054426 FRAME: 0569

506364880

source=3094-2 Assignment executed#page1.tif source=3094-2 Assignment executed#page2.tif source=3094-2 Assignment executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054426 FRAME: 0570

PATENT

□ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights
 □ U.S. Application;
 □ U.S. Provisional Application;
 □ U.S. Patent; or
 □ PCT Application
 □ Inventors or □ Present Owners

For: For:

By:

	addigivient of inventio	
	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIC hereby acknowledged, and for off	
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or perso	n(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
Dr. Richard Ainsworth Name	Dr. Vincent Crook Name	
c/o Pyroguard UK Limited International House, Haydock	c/o Pyroguard UK Limited International House, Haydock	
Address	Address	
St. Helens, Merseyside, UK WA11 9GA	St. Helens, Merseyside, UK WA11 9GA	
UK	UK	
Nationality	Nationality	
Dr. John Holland Name	Dr. Saminu Magami Name	Dr . Catherine Norris Name
c/o Pyroguard UK Limited International House, Haydock	c/o Pyroguard UK Limited International House, Haydock	c/o Pyroguard UK Limited International House, Haydock
Address	Address	Address
St. Helens, Merseyside, UK WA119GA	St. Helens, Merseyside, UK WA11 9GA	St. Helens, Merseyside, UK WA11 9GA
UK	UK	UK
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity to w	hom invention was previously assigned and the	nis was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
		Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

hereby	y sells, a	ssigns and transfers to
ASSI	ONEE:	
		Pyroguard UK Ltd.
		Pyroguard UK Ltd. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		International House Millfield Lane, Haydock Address
		St. Helens, Merseyside, UK WA11 9GA
		UK Nationality
and th	e succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
	•	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: FIRE-RESISTANT GLAZING LAMINATES
and w	hich is f	ound in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		The patent application attached hereto U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
(d)		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known:
(e) (f)	(d1) (d2)	U.S. Provisional Application No

PATENT REEL: 054426 FRAME: 0572

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

(g)		and any legal equival priority	ent thereof	in a foreign country, including the right to claim
contir		livision, renewal, or si		for said invention by the above application or any ereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
been o				issignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ald conflict with this assignment.
and le same delive requir Letter	otly with egal equiving any interpretation any interpretation and the appretation appretat	all pertinent facts and valents as may be know terference, litigation of IGNEE or its legal repoly for, obtain, maintained said equivalents the	document wn and acc r proceeding presentative in, issue an	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided as relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ressible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and es any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said on the may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I	/We have l	nereunto set hand and seal this
above.	WARNIN	NG: Date of signing must be	the same as th	e date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:		11/19/2020	Ву:	Adria-
	Da	ate of signing		Dr. Richard Ainsworth
Date:	De	11/19/2020 ate of signing	By:	Dr. Vincent Crook
Date:	Dε	11/19/2020 ate of signing	By:	Dr. John Holland
Date:	Da	11/19/2020 tte of signing	By:	Dr. Saminu Magami
Date:		11/10/2020	By:	111

Dr. Cathering Norris

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

11/19/2020

Date of signing